

HR1016

LRB099 20211 MST 44675 r

1

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Joseph E. 4 Moore at the age of 58; and

5 WHEREAS, Joseph Moore was born on February 15, 1957; he 6 graduated from Woodlawn Academy College Preparatory in Chicago 7 and served in the United States Navy for 4 years; he completed 8 an Associate in Radiology Technology at Kennedy-King College in 9 Chicago; and

10 WHEREAS, Joseph Moore was employed as a security officer on 11 the television shows, "Chicago Fire", "Chicago P.D.", and 12 "Empire"; and

13 WHEREAS, Joseph Moore was a loving husband and father of 6 14 children; therefore, be it

15 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 16 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 17 mourn the passing of Joseph E. Moore, and extend our sincere 18 condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further 19

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

HR1016 -2- LRB099 20211 MST 44675 r presented to the family of Joseph Moore as an expression of our

2 deepest sympathy.

1